Name of the Universities, Softball (Men& Women)

1. Maharshi Dayanand University Rohtak
2. Lovely Professional University, Jalandhar
3. Ch. Charan Singh University, Meerut

4. Kakatia University

Punjabi University, Patiala

MGS Univ., Bikaner

University of Calicut

North Maharashtra Univ., Jalgaon
VT Univ., Karnatka
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10. University of Pune

11. Saurashtra University

12. Bharti Vidhyapeedh Univ., Pune
13. Gurukul Kangri, Haridwar

14. RTMN Univ., Nagpur

15. JNV Univ., Jodhpur

16. Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra

17. University of Mumbai
18. JNT Univ., Kakinada

19. Panjab University, Chandigarh

20. SRTM Univ., Nanded

21. Solapur University

22. Bilaspur University

23. Mangalore University

24. GNDU Amritsar

25. KUVEMPU Unv., Shankaraghatta
26. Bangalore University

27. Jiwaji Univ., Gwalior

28. Gujrat Univ

29. Amrawati Vidhyapeeth

30. JNT Univ., Ananatpur

31. Bhartiyar Univ., Coimbatore

32. Yogi Vamana University

33. MJP Rohilkhand Univ., Bareilly
34. Acharya Nagarjuna Univ

35. University of Kerala

36. ITM Univ., Gwalior

37. Barkatullah Univ., Bhopal

38. Mahatma Gandhi Univ., Kottayam

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.
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55.

56.

57.

58.
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60.
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63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

BAM Univ., Aurangabad
LNIPE, Gwalior

Mohanlal Sukhadia Univ., Udaipur
Anna University, Chennai
Krishna Univ., Machilipatnam
RGP V Bhopal

Kumaun Univ., Nainital

Devi Ahilyabai Univ., Indore
Savitri Phule Pune Univ
Gondwana Univ., Gadchiroli
Ch. Devilal Univ., sirsa
Satavahana Univ., Karimnagar
HANG Univ., Patan

Manipur University
University of Kota

MDS Univ., Ajmer

Shivaji Univ., Kohlapur

Guru ghasidas Bilaspur

PTS Univ., Raipur

GNDV AS Univ., Ludhiana

SKD Univ. Anantpur

RGUHS, Karnataka

Kanpur University

Utkal Univ., Bhubaneswar
Lucknow Univ.,

Vikram Univ., Ujjain

Gujrat Technological University
MGSU Bikaner

JNT Univ., Haderabad
JRNRVD Univ., Udaipur

Pacific Univ., Udaipur




Delhi University Sports Council
University of Delhi
Delhi-110007

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal Ref: DUSC/IU/Softball (M/W)/2014-15/
Phone No. 011-27667104 (P/F) Dated: January 7, 2015
Mobile No. 9811822337

Email: akalkal.dusc@gmail.com

The Director Sports / Registrar / Sports Officer
Secretary Sports Council of the Member University

Sub: Reschedule of All India Inter University Softball (M/W) Tournament 2014-15

Dear Sir / Madam,

As you are aware, the Association of Indian universities New Delhi has entrusted the responsibility of
organizing All India Inter University Softball (M/W) Tournament to University of Delhi during the session
2014-15. The dates of All India Inter University Softball (M/W) Tournament has been rescheduled due to
National Games in Kerala.

I, on behalf of University of Delhi, felicitate a warm invitation to the member universities to send their teams
for participation in the above tournament as per details below:

Game Tournament | Last date of Entry Tentative date of tournament
Softball (Women) | All India 16.01.15 24-02-2015 to 01-03-2015
Softball (Men) All India 16.01.15 03-03-2015 to 08-03-2015
Date of Drawing the Fixtures: 20th January, 2015

The Universities which intent to participate in the aforesaid tournament may send their entries well in time, as
late entries will not be entertained. Detail programme of the tournament shall only be sent to the
participating Universities, well in time. The fixture will be drawn as given above at 12 noon in the office of the
under signed. As per instruction of the AlU, you can send your representation at the time when the fixture
will be drawn at your own cost. All other information regarding the said championship will be updated
accordingly on our Website: www.du.ac.in (useful link on top / Delhi University Sports Council).

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal)
Associate Professor & Secretary

Copy to:-

1. Dr. Gurdeep Singh, Joint Secretary (Sports), Association of Indian University, AIU House, 16 Inderjit Marg (Kotla Marg) ITO,
New Delhi

Deputy Registrar to Vice Chancellor, University of Delhi for kind information

Office of the Pro-Vice Chancellor, University of Delhi

Director, South Campus, University of Delhi, Delhi

Assistant Registrar of Registrar Office, University of Delhi

Proctor, University of Delhi

Dean Student Welfare, University of Delhi

Director, Delhi University Computer Centre with the request to kindly upload the above letter on the University’s website.
Finance Officer, University of Delhi

LN RAWN



