Name of the Universities, Softball (Men& Women)

1. Maharshi Dayanand University Rohtak	39. BAM Univ., Aurangabad
2. Lovely Professional University, Jalandhar	40. LNIPE, Gwalior
3. Ch. Charan Singh University, Meerut	41. Mohanlal Sukhadia Univ., Udaipur
4. Kakatia University	42. Anna University, Chennai
5. Punjabi University, Patiala	43. Krishna Univ., Machilipatnam
6. MGS Univ., Bikaner	44. RGP V Bhopal
7. University of Calicut	45. Kumaun Univ., Nainital
8. North Maharashtra Univ., Jalgaon	46. Devi Ahilyabai Univ., Indore
9. VT Univ., Karnatka	
10. University of Pune	47. Savitri Phule Pune Univ
11. Saurashtra University	48. Gondwana Univ., Gadchiroli
12. Bharti Vidhyapeedh Univ., Pune	49. Ch. Devilal Univ., sirsa
13. Gurukul Kangri, Haridwar	50. Satavahana Univ., Karimnagar
14. RTMN Univ., Nagpur	51. HANG Univ., Patan
15. JNV Univ., Jodhpur	52. Manipur University
16. Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra	53. University of Kota
17. University of Mumbai	
18. JNT Univ., Kakinada	54. MDS Univ., Ajmer
19. Panjab University, Chandigarh	55. Shivaji Univ., Kohlapur
20. SRTM Univ., Nanded	56. Guru ghasidas Bilaspur
21. Solapur University	57. PTS Univ., Raipur
22. Bilaspur University	58. GNDV AS Univ., Ludhiana
23. Mangalore University	59. SKD Univ. Anantpur
24. GNDU Amritsar	
25. KUVEMPU Unv., Shankaraghatta26. Bangalore University	60. RGUHS, Karnataka
27. Jiwaji Univ., Gwalior	61. Kanpur University
28. Gujrat Univ	62. Utkal Univ., Bhubaneswar
29. Amrawati Vidhyapeeth	63. Lucknow Univ.,
30. JNT Univ., Ananatpur	64. Vikram Univ., Ujjain
31. Bhartiyar Univ., Coimbatore	65. Gujrat Technological University
32. Yogi Vamana University	66. MGSU Bikaner
33. MJP Rohilkhand Univ., Bareilly	
34. Acharya Nagarjuna Univ	
35. University of Kerala	68. JRNRVD Univ., Udaipur
36. ITM Univ., Gwalior	69. Pacific Univ., Udaipur
37. Barkatullah Univ., Bhopal	
38. Mahatma Gandhi Univ., Kottayam	

Delhi University Sports Council University of Delhi Delhi-110007

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal

Ref: DUSC/IU/Softball (M/W)/2014-15/ Dated: January 7, 2015

Phone No. 011-27667104 (P/F) Mobile No. 9811822337 Email: akalkal.dusc@gmail.com

The Director Sports / Registrar / Sports Officer Secretary Sports Council of the Member University

Sub: Reschedule of All India Inter University Softball (M/W) Tournament 2014-15

Dear Sir / Madam,

As you are aware, the Association of Indian universities New Delhi has entrusted the responsibility of organizing All India Inter University Softball (M/W) Tournament to University of Delhi during the session 2014-15. The dates of All India Inter University Softball (M/W) Tournament has been rescheduled due to National Games in Kerala.

I, on behalf of University of Delhi, felicitate a warm invitation to the member universities to send their teams for participation in the above tournament as per details below:

Game	Tournament	Last date of Entry	Tentative date of tournament
Softball (Women)	All India	16.01.15	24-02-2015 to 01-03-2015
Softball (Men)	All India	16.01.15	03-03-2015 to 08-03-2015

Date of Drawing the Fixtures:

20th January, 2015

The Universities which intent to participate in the aforesaid tournament may send their entries well in time, as late entries will not be entertained. Detail programme of the tournament shall only be sent to the participating Universities, well in time. The fixture will be drawn as given above at 12 noon in the office of the under signed. As per instruction of the AIU, you can send your representation at the time when the fixture will be drawn at your own cost. All other information regarding the said championship will be updated accordingly on our Website: www.du.ac.in (useful link on top / Delhi University Sports Council).

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal) Associate Professor & Secretary

Copy to:-

- 1. Dr. Gurdeep Singh, Joint Secretary (Sports), Association of Indian University, AIU House, 16 Inderjit Marg (Kotla Marg) ITO, New Delhi
- 2. Deputy Registrar to Vice Chancellor, University of Delhi for kind information
- 3. Office of the Pro-Vice Chancellor, University of Delhi
- 4. Director, South Campus, University of Delhi, Delhi
- 5. Assistant Registrar of Registrar Office, University of Delhi
- 6. Proctor, University of Delhi
- 7. Dean Student Welfare, University of Delhi
- 8. Director, Delhi University Computer Centre with the request to kindly upload the above letter on the University's website.
- 9. Finance Officer, University of Delhi